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Official County Commissioners Proceedings, continued }

Pinedale, Wyoming
July 28, 1969

RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE INCOME NECESSARY TO FINANCE BUDGET

WHEREAS,

for the followlng appropriations:

General Fund

Fir Fund

Airport Fund
Hospital Fund
Library Fund
Special Fire

Big Piney Cemetery
Museum

General Welfare

Ggoneral Welfare Health

General School
TOTAT,

And WHEREAS,

on the 28th day of July, 1969, this Board adopted a County
Budget for the 1969-1970 fiscal year ending June 30,

1970% ealling

$468,899.00

8,653.02
8,595.00
18,920.00
100,620.00
10,000.00
12,670.00
4,483.,00
35,142.39
39,725.00
28,800.00

$726,507 .41

after deducting all other cash and estimated revenue,

it

is necessary that the following amounts be raised by general taxation,

and in order to

each fund:

General Fund

Fair Fund

Airport Fund
Hospital Fund
Library Fund
Special Fire

Big Piney Cemetery
Museum

General Welfare
General Welfare Health
General School

raise such sums of money,
made for the 1969-1970 fiscal year ending June 30,

it

Amount to
be raised

$199,424 .44
none
6,854.40
9,854.40
L7,644,00
7,500.00
8,664.76
none
35,142.39
14,575.00
28,800.00

is necessary that levies be
1970, as shown opposite

Mill - Levy

5.834
none
.20k
.289

1.394
234
.324
none

1.029
427
.843

NOW,BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the foregoing
levies be made for the 1969-1970 fiscal year ending June 30, 1970.

Dated this 28th day of July, 1969, at Pinedale, Wyoming

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

Moo 12 ol

(Jake Pfdstereng’Chairman

N

/Robert My Miller;

There being no further business the meeting adjourned at 9:30 P.M.

Dated this 28th day of July, 1969, at Pinedale, Wyoming

BOARD OF COUNTY €OMMISSIONERS,

/
e

Bobert “W. Evans, County Clerk

SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

(/Jake Pfistergf, Chairman




