

Official County Commissioners Proceedings, continued

Pinedale, Wyoming
July 28, 1969RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE INCOME NECESSARY TO FINANCE BUDGET

WHEREAS, on the 28th day of July, 1969, this Board adopted a County Budget for the 1969-1970 fiscal year ending June 30, 1970, calling for the following appropriations:

General Fund	\$468,899.00
Fir Fund	8,653.02
Airport Fund	8,595.00
Hospital Fund	18,920.00
Library Fund	100,620.00
Special Fire	10,000.00
Big Piney Cemetery	12,670.00
Museum	4,483.00
General Welfare	35,142.39
General Welfare Health	39,725.00
General School	28,800.00
TOTAL	\$726,507.41

And WHEREAS, after deducting all other cash and estimated revenue, it is necessary that the following amounts be raised by general taxation, and in order to raise such sums of money, it is necessary that levies be made for the 1969-1970 fiscal year ending June 30, 1970, as shown opposite each fund:

	Amount to be raised	Mill Levy
General Fund	\$199,424.44	5.834
Fair Fund	none	none
Airport Fund	6,854.40	.201
Hospital Fund	9,854.40	.289
Library Fund	47,644.00	1.394
Special Fire	7,500.00	.234
Big Piney Cemetery	8,664.76	.324
Museum	none	none
General Welfare	35,142.39	1.029
General Welfare Health	14,575.00	.427
General School	28,800.00	.843

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the foregoing levies be made for the 1969-1970 fiscal year ending June 30, 1970.

Dated this 28th day of July, 1969, at Pinedale, Wyoming

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, SUBLLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

Jake Pfisterer
Jake Pfisterer, Chairman

Robert M. Miller
Robert M. Miller, Member

Paul C. Hagenstein
Paul C. Hagenstein, Member

ATTEST:
Robert W. Evans
Robert W. Evans, County Clerk

There being no further business the meeting adjourned at 9:30 P.M.

Dated this 28th day of July, 1969, at Pinedale, Wyoming

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, SUBLLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

Jake Pfisterer
Jake Pfisterer, Chairman

ATTEST:
Robert W. Evans
Robert W. Evans, County Clerk